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Grant County Fiscal Court
Regular Meeting Minutes
April 6,2021
6:30 P.M.

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular session on Tuesday, April 6, 2021 at 6:30 P.M. in
Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in attendance include the Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck
Dills, Magistrate Roger Humphrey via zoom, Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley, and Magistrate
Shawna Coldiron, County Assistant Attorney Pete Whaley also via zoom, Deputy
Judge/Executive Colton Simpson, and Fiscal Court Clerk Cherish Kennedy. Also joining was
Carrie Coleman, Philip Knarr, David Rose, Karla Hurley, Andy Reeves, Mike Webster, and

Brian Maines.

Invocation was led by Colton Simpson Deputy Judge/Executive and the Pledge of Allegiance
was led by Judge/Executive Chuck Dills.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the
minutes of March 16, 2021 and the minutes of March 24, 2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve all
claims drawn in the general fund, road fund, and jail fund along with all transfers presented dated

April 6, 2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve
Dentist Jonathan Rich on the District Board of Health to represent Grant County. All in favor,

motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve
Resolution No. 2021-02, a Memorandum of Agreement Northern Kentucky Regional Hazard

Migration Plan. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Riley to adopt and
approve the Resolution of Shady Lane Bridge Replacement (mile point 2.317). All in favor,

motion carried.



Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the
signing by Judge/Executive Chuck Dills of the Strand contract.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills introduced a Proclamation declaring April as Child Abuse

Prevention Month.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills and all at the meeting congratulated and honored Deputy Sheriff

Andy Reeves for his years of service and congratulated him on retirement.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills recognized and honored the late Sheriff Randy Middleton for his

years of service to our community.

Reports were presented from the Treasurer, Animal Shelter, Community Outreach/Parks
Director, Road Supervisor, Building Inspector, Jailer, Sheriff, Judge/Executive, and each

Magistrate. These reports are for review only and no action is required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked the audience if they wished to address the court. There being
none, a motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to adjourn
after Judge/Executive Dills reminded the court that the next meeting will be held Tuesday, April
20,2021 at 6:30 P.M at the Court House in the courtroom.
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Chuck Dills, Grant County Judge/Executive




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WPRIL 20 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

04/19/2021 09:18 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002765 04/20 16004708 21-0430 01-5080-352- COURTHOUSE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC MONTHLY EXAM AND LUBICATION ON TRACTION/HYD [] 467.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00

00002766 04/20 16004641 76085 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ﬁOz_ﬂ.bU.m TIRE COMPANY OIL CHANGE REEVES (] 59.94
00002766 04/20 16004641 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY STEPP TIRE BALANCE AND ALIGNMENT O 120,75
00002766 04/20 16004641 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY PERKINS OIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION O 203.64
00002766 04/20 16004641 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY GOODRICH TIRE CHANGE (] 80.00
00002766 04/20 16004640 76060 01-5401-592- PARKS VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY OIL CHANGE (] 34.69
5 Voucher Items Listed 499.02

00002767 04/20 16004707 4/1/2021 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE ACCT#5615 JUSTICE CENTER ELEVATOR O 196.10
1 Voucher Items Listed 196.10

00002768 04/20 16004706 202103 01-5025-539- FISCAL COURT ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS LEGAL NOTICES O 102.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 102.75

00002769 04/20 16004704 15471 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT £E THOMAS & ASSQCIATES INC PAYROLL 4/9/2021 O 503.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 503.25

00002770 04/20 16004694 7937 01-5212-588- SOILD WASTE TIRE SHREDDER REPAIR AUTOMATION NATION LLC SHREDDER REPAIRS O 1,102.84
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,102.84

00002771 04/20 16004698 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AIRPORT FORD GASKET/INJECTOR/CHECK ENGINE LIGHT/ENGINE RE [] 3,469.55
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,469.55

00002772 04/20 16004695 2105.217 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT SRMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE (] 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00002773 04/20 16004433 9*318398-00 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES IDN H HOFFMAN INC BLANK KEYS TO COPY KEYS O 79.32
1 Voucher Items Listed 79.32

00002774 04/20 16004678 1905933 01-5205-385- ANIMAL SHELTER VETERINARY SERVICES UCAN NONPROFIT SPAY/NEUTER CLI NEUTER/SPAY CLINIC O 610.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 610.00

00002775 04/20 16004677 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL MCR SERVICES JUSTICE CENTER CLEANING APRIL O 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,660.00

00002776 04/20 16004676 01-5001-445- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC.- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE JUDGE/ BUILDING INSPECTOR COPIER LEASES O 117.58
00002776 04/20 16004676 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES O 235.14
00002776 04/20 16004676 01-5205-445- ANIMAL SHELTER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMNU S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES O 117.57
00002776 04/20 16004676 01-5212-445- SOLID WASTE OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE O 117.57
4 Voucher Items Listed 587.86
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WPRIL 20 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/l Funds
From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002777 04/20 16004681 0798-0025511 01-5081-366- JUDICIAL CENTER SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE O 145.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 145.47
00002778 04/20 16004686 01-5015-455- SHERIFF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF PETROLEUM O 6,974.61
00002778 04/20 16004686 01-5080-455- COURTHOUSE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC COURTHOUSE PETROLEUM O 239.95
00002778 04/20 16004686 01-5115-455- BUILDING INSPECTOR PETROLEUM PRODUCT!VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR PETROLEUM O 141.63
00002778 04/20 16004686 01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM m| 119.33
00002778 04/20 16004686 01-5401-455-  PARKS PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, (VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS PETROLEUM | 302.26
5 Voucher Items Listed 7,777.78
00002779 04/20 16004683 1210228F2327 01-5015-705- SHERIFF DATA PROCESSING HERITAGE BANK SERVICE RENDERED/COLLECTIONS FROM BANK O 4,585.44
1 Voucher Items Listed 4,585.44
00002780 04/20 16004690 BC1329569 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS TEXTROP UNDERVEST SHIRT O 137.28
1 Voucher Items Listed 137.28
00002793 04/20 16004634 16346073500 01-5025-445- FISCAL COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 93.81
00002793 04/20 16004634 163470904001 01-5405-445- PARKS OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 343.99
2 Voucher Items Listed 437.80
00002795 04/20 16004715 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WARSAW RD SIREN (312689) O 28.89
00002795 04/20 16004724 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EIBECK LANE METER 148105 O 30.56
2 Voucher Items Listed 59.45
00002796 04/20 16004716 491 01-5075-314- COUNTY CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY GRANT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AL4TH QTR PAYMENT O 14,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 14,000.00
00002799 04/20 16004720 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES GRANT CO SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT NEW OFFICE/BATHROOM O 146.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 146.47
00002800 04/20 16004722 22224578 01-5081-588- JUDICIAL CENTER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEJOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE JUDICIAL CENTER SYSTEM MONITORING [l 380.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 380.00
00002803 04/20 16004719 310740 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC FULL MAINTENANCE O 362.97
1 Voucher Items Listed 362.97
00002804 04/20 16004728 35043 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 35043 LIFTERS and CAM SHAFT [l 3,669.09
00002804 04/20 16004729 34990 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 34990 O 28.24
00002804 04/20 16004729 35021 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 35021 O 294,63
00002804 04/20 16004729 35042 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 35042 O 64.34
00002804 04/20 16004729 35029 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 35029 [ 563.80
04/19/2021 09:18 am Page 2 of 4




GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 20 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds

From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

04/19/2021 09:18 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
5 Voucher Items Listed 4,620.10

00002805 04/20 16004736 01-5070-199- P&Z BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING FEES GREG POWELL APRIL 2021 BOARD MEETING O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002806 04/20 16004735 01-5070-199- P&Z BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING FEES SAM MCCOMAS APRIL 2021 BOARD MEETING O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002807 04/20 16004734 01-5070-199- P&Z BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING FEES CARL JACKSON APRIL 2021 BOARD MEETING | 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002808 04/20 16004733 01-5070-199- P&Z BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING FEES WADE GUTMAN APRIL 2021 BOARD MEETING O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002809 04/20 16004730 3/1/2021 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR: 2021 FEB EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE = 121:33
1 Voucher Items Listed 121.33

00002812 04/20 16004588 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD DOG FOOD (] 49.99
00002812 04/20 16004538 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD FLASH DRIVES ON T CUMMINS CARD O 29.56
00002812 04/20 16004445 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS BUSINESS CARD BOOTS O 98.99
00002812 04/20 16004580 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS BUSINESS CARD PANTS [l 224.97
00002812 04/20 16004739 01-5015-569- SHERIFF REGISTRATION - CONFERENCES & TBUSINESS CARD FOOD WHILE TRAINING O 69.50
00002812 04/20 16004740 01-5015-569- SHERIFF REGISTRATION - CONFERENCES & TBUSINESS CARD MORGAN HILTON HOTEL STAY O 538.16
00002812 04/20 16004561 01-5015-723- SHERIFF MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT BUSINESS CARD ADVANCE AUTO PARTS, MIKE WRIGHT CARD IH 32.41
7 Voucher Items Listed 1,043.58

00002813 04/20 16004742 19-H-00022-0 01-5025-332- FISCAL COURT LEGAL SERVICES / FEES KEITH R. MORGAN LEGAL FEES FOR CASE 19-H-00022-001 O 255.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 255.00

00002815 04/20 16004745 7673217 01-5135-739~ DES EQUIPMENT PURCHASE FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION TK-IO-CUSTINS-ACDC O 5,189.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 5,189.00

00002816 04/20 16004747 MARCH2021 01-5232-348- HEALTH PROGRAMS CARE-NET CARE NET PREGNANCY SERVICES NKY MARCH MONTHLY SUPPORT O 500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 500.00

00002817 04/20 16004749 23091 01-5401-467- PARKS RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REP CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO HEDGE TRIMMER FOR PARKS O 568.98
1 Voucher Items Listed 568.98

00002818 04/20 16004701 165398435001 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT NOTE PADS FOR SHERIFF OFFICE O 52.29
00002818 04/20 16004663 163826081001 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT AA & AAA BATTERIES [l 60.60
00002818 04/20 16004687 167450627001 01-5405-445- PARKS OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PRINTER INK CARTRIDGE O 51.72
3 Voucher Items Listed 164.61

Page 3 of 4




Al Funds

From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 20 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

04/19/2021 09:18 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002820 04/20 16004754 59543 01-5205-385- ANIMAL SHELTER VETERINARY SERVICES SIMPSON VETERINARY SERVICES SPAY VOUCHER O 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00

00002821 04/20 16004753 21-0004 01-5205-574- ANIMAL SHELTER TRAINING KENTUCKY ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL ASSOCIA KACCA MEMBERSHIP FOR RITZI (] 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002822 04/20 16004756 01-5212-324- SOLID WASTE EVALUATIONS TESTS - LANDFI PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC WATER SAMPLING O 1,178.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,178.00

00002825 04/20 16004759 SR47250698 01-5080-588- COURTHOUSE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE COURTHOUSE DEFICIENCY FIX O 600.00
00002825 04/20 16004759 SR45500274 01-5080-588- COURTHOUSE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE CLERK'S OFFICE SPKR/STROBE FIX El 1,268.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,868.00

38 Vouchers Listed 64 Voucher Items Listed 54,213.95

Page 4 of 4




All Funds

From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 20 2021 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002781 04/20 16004685 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ROAD DEPT PETROLEUM O 998.59
1 Voucher Items Listed 998.59

00002782 04/20 16004697 7616-244996  02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE 773.9 GALLONS OF PROPANE AT $3.899/GAL | 3,027.36
00002782 04/20 16004679 12317 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE JUGS OF WATER FOR THE SHOP O 28.50
2 Voucher Items Listed 3,055.86

00002791 04/20 16004689 2185-210943 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 20 GALLON HYDRO OIL O 211.96
1 Voucher Items Listed 211.96

00002792 04/20 16004712 87598451 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE JOHNSON CONTROL FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION [ 796.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 796.00

00002797 04/20 16004718 774499-10 02-6105-364- ROAD DEPT. RENTALS ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY ROLLER FOR SCHOOL ROAD BLACKTOP (| 260,00
1 Voucher Items Listed 260.00

00002798 04/20 16004723 02-6105-578- ROAD UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ROAD DEPT METER 125907 [l 61.58
00002798 04/20 16004723 02-6105-578- ROAD UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ROAD DEPT METER 141406 O 113.77
00002798 04/20 16004723 02-6105-578- ROAD UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ROAD DEPT METER 135521 O 224.54
3 Voucher Items Listed 399.89

00002802 04/20 16004725 9978271038 02-6105-364- ROAD DEPT. RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC ACETYLENE & OXYGEN RENTAL & HAZMAT CHARGE [ 123.45
1 Voucher Items Listed 123.45

00002810 04/20 16004731 3/1/2021 02-9400-203- ROAD EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR. 2021 FEB EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM D 45.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.50

00002823 04/20 16004757 210082 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SURFACE ASPHALT 28.04TN O 1,402.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,402.00

00002824 04/20 16004714 X100154438:0 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC INTAKE MANIFOLD CENSOR O 117.76
1 Voucher Items Listed 117.76

00002827 04/20 16004764 077403 02-6105-311- BLACKTOP VARIOUS ROADS EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC GREENVILLE RD ASPHALT [l 205,011.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 205,011.64

11 Vouchers Listed 14 Voucher Items Listed 212,422.65

04/19/2021 11:01 am Page 1 of 1




A/l Funds

From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 20 2021 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

04/19/2021 09:18 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002783 04/20 16004673 03-5101-445- JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES [N 235.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 235.14

00002784 04/20 16004682 4080633724 03-5101-411- JAIL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 FOYER MATS 4/06/2021 O 123.12
1 Voucher Items Listed 123,12

00002785 04/20 16004684 03-5101-455- JAIL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC JAIL PETROLEUM O 336.22
1 Voucher Items Listed 336.22

00002786 04/20 16004696 B26909 03-9100-569- JAIL STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC. KACo INSURANCE AGENCY KACO 4 YEAR NOTARY BOND _H_ 40.72
1 Voucher Items Listed 40.72

00002787 04/20 16004700 24 03-5101-348- JAIL SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) SHEPHERDS HOUSE SAP FEMALE INMATES @446 DAYS | 4,014.00
00002787 04/20 16004700 25 03-5101-348- JAIL SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) SHEPHERDS HOUSE SAP MALE INMATES @1,775 DAYS O 15,975.00
00002787 04/20 16004700 0-6 03-5101-348-A JAIL SOAR PROGRAM SHEPHERDS HOUSE SOAR MALE INMATES 874 DAYS O 8,757.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 28,746.00

00002788 04/20 16004702 56734 03-5101-343- JAIL SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE GARCIA CLINICAL LABRATORY INC LAB SERVICES MARCH 2021 D 983.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 983.50

00002789 04/20 16004699 34050 03-5101-382- JAIL DRUG TESTING DISA INC DRUG TESTINGDATED 11/30/2019 O 540.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 540.80

00002790 04/20 16004710 03-5101-343- JAIL SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE ST ELIZABETH GRANT INMATE HOLT 8-30-2020 O 9.52
00002790 04/20 16004710 03-5101-343- JAIL SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE ST ELIZABETH GRANT INMATE HOLT 9-03-2020 O 9.52
2 Voucher Items Listed 19.04

00002794 04/20 16004599 162161958001 03-5101-445- JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPQOT OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DETENTION CENTER O 59.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 59.64

00002801 04/20 16004717 0335376124 03-5101-333- JAIL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS CINTAS FIRE 636525 APRIL 2021 ALARM MONITORING Il 32.92
1 Voucher Items Listed 32.92

00002811 04/20 16004732 03/1/2021 03-9400-203- JAIL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR, 2021 FEB EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM O 136.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 136.50

00002814 04/20 16004737 4/13/21 03-5101-336- JAIL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS WINNELSON CORP - FLORENCE COOPER PIPE & FITTING FOR BOILER O 289.41
1 Voucher Items Listed 289.41

00002819 04/20 16004750 184492 03-5101-411- JAIL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES COOPER WHOLESALE COMPANY INC PAPER SUPPLIES FOR INMATES O 1,444.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,444.90

00002826 04/20 16004760 03-9100-551- JAIL MEMBERSHIP DUES KY JAILER'S ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR JAIL [ 1,575.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,575.00

Page 1 of 2




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 20 2021 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

Il Funds
From: 04/20/2021 To: 04/20/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Vendor Name

Claim Description

Pd Check

Amount

34,562.91

Voucher Date PO No. Invaice Account

Account Name

14 Vouchers Listed

17 Voucher Items Listed

Page 2 of 2
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Date 04/20/2021

Transfer 00000027
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:
Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferQut
GENERAL 01-5401-348-A PARKS SENIOR EVENTS 1,000.00
01-5405-445- PARKS OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00

4/19/2021 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Page 1 of 1




Date 04/20/2021 Transfer

00000028
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.